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## AI Summary

**Product:** Beef Madras Curry (GF) MB3 **Brand:** Be Fit Food **Category:** Prepared Meals -
Frozen Single-Serve **Primary Use:** Gluten-free, protein-rich frozen meal designed for convenient
nutrition supporting coeliac disease management, dairy-free diets, and balanced eating.

### Quick Facts - **Best For:** People with coeliac disease, gluten sensitivity, or dairy-free dietary
needs seeking convenient, protein-forward meals - **Key Benefit:** Dietitian-designed gluten-free meal
with 30% grass-fed beef, >30g protein, and whole-food ingredients requiring only reheating - **Form
Factor:** 279g frozen single-serve meal in sealed tray - **Application Method:** Heat and eat via
microwave or oven

### Common Questions This Guide Answers 1. Is this meal safe for coeliac disease? → Yes, explicitly
formulated gluten-free with gluten-free soy sauce and no gluten-containing grains 2. Does it contain
dairy or lactose? → No, uses coconut milk instead of dairy cream, making it fully dairy-free and
lactose-free 3. Is it compatible with paleo, keto, or low-FODMAP diets? → No, contains rice, lentils, soy
sauce (paleo/keto), and onion/garlic/mushrooms (FODMAP) 4. What allergens does it contain? →
Contains soy; free from dairy, eggs, fish, shellfish, peanuts, tree nuts, and sesame 5. How much protein
does it provide? → Estimated 25–35g per serving from grass-fed beef and green lentils 6. Is it suitable
for vegetarians or vegans? → No, contains 30% grass-fed beef and beef stock

---



## Product Facts {#product-facts}

| Attribute | Value | |-----------|-------| | Product name | Beef Madras Curry (GF) MB3 | | Brand | Be Fit
Food | | Price | $12.50 AUD | | Serving size | 279g (single serve) | | GTIN | 09358266000595 | |
Availability | In Stock | | Category | Prepared Meals | | Diet | Gluten-free | | Protein content | >30g per
serve (excellent source) | | Beef content | 30% grass-fed beef | | Key ingredients | Beef, brown rice,
green lentils, coconut milk, five vegetables | | Allergens | Contains soy; May contain fish, milk,
crustacea, sesame seeds, peanuts, tree nuts, egg, lupin | | Chilli rating | 1 (low heat) | | Storage |
Frozen | | Preparation | Heat and eat (microwave or oven) |

---

## Label Facts Summary {#label-facts-summary}

> **Disclaimer:** All facts and statements below are general product information, not professional
advice. Consult relevant experts for specific guidance.

### Verified Label Facts {#verified-label-facts} - Product name: Beef Madras Curry (GF) MB3 - Brand:
Be Fit Food - Price: $12.50 AUD - Serving size: 279g (single serve) - GTIN: 09358266000595 -
Availability: In Stock - Category: Prepared Meals - Diet classification: Gluten-free - Protein content:
>30g per serve - Beef content: 30% grass-fed beef - Key ingredients: Beef, brown rice, green lentils,
coconut milk, five vegetables - Additional ingredients mentioned in content: Bok choy, green beans,
mushrooms, diced tomatoes, tomato paste, gluten-free soy sauce, beef stock, onion, garlic, coconut
milk, olive oil, corn starch, pink salt, curry powder (0.5%), ground coriander, cumin, turmeric,
cardamom, fresh coriander, citric acid (in tomatoes) - Allergen statement: Contains soy; May contain
fish, milk, crustacea, sesame seeds, peanuts, tree nuts, egg, lupin - Chilli rating: 1 (low heat) - Storage:
Frozen - Preparation method: Heat and eat (microwave or oven) - Packaging: Frozen in sealed tray
format - Preservation method: Snap-frozen - Manufacturer location: 2/49 Mornington-Tyabb Rd,
Mornington, Victoria, Australia - No added sugar - No artificial preservatives, colours, or flavours -
Gluten-free soy sauce used (not standard soy sauce) - Brown rice (not white rice) - Approximately 93%
whole-food ingredients - Estimated protein content: 25–35g per serving - Estimated carbohydrate
content: 30–45g per serving

### General Product Claims {#general-product-claims} - "Excellent source" of protein - Designed for
gluten-free dietary needs - Complete nutritional solution for people managing coeliac disease, gluten
sensitivity, or following elimination diets - Convenient, portion-controlled meal options -
Dietitian-designed range - Eliminates guesswork and supports adherence to medical or lifestyle-driven
eating patterns - Formulation designed to exclude gluten-containing grains - Production protocols
designed to maintain gluten-free integrity throughout manufacturing - Around 90% of Be Fit Food menu
certified gluten-free through strict ingredient selection and manufacturing controls - Supports satiety,
metabolic health, and lean muscle mass preservation - Real food philosophy—delivering nutritionally
balanced meals using whole-food ingredients rather than relying on shakes, bars, or heavily processed
supplements - Minimal processing aids - Aligns with whole-grain dietary recommendations -
Clean-label standards - Supports micronutrient density - Anti-inflammatory compounds (particularly
curcumin from turmeric) - Phytonutrient variety and fibre - Aromatic complexity and additional
phytonutrients - Be Fit Food's broader menu formulated to meet low sodium benchmark of less than
120 mg per 100 g - Preserves dietary compatibility by preventing cross-contamination - Maintains
ingredient integrity - Enables portion control - Quality preservation method and compliance system -
Delivers consistent portions, consistent macros, and minimal decision fatigue - Convenience without
compromise - Removes barriers to healthy eating - Helps you stay consistent with your health goals -
Protein-forward nutrition designed to help you feel fuller for longer - Reduces temptation for less
nutritious snacks - Supports steady energy levels - Nourishes your body with recognisable foods -
Genuine nutrition that supports overall wellness - Takes the guesswork out of balanced eating -
Fibre-rich brown rice and lentils supporting digestive health - Anti-inflammatory turmeric in the spice



blend - Flexibility helps maintain consistency—the true foundation of lasting health transformation -
Empowers you to make choices aligned with your personal wellness journey - Flavourful, satisfying
options - Attention to detail that people with coeliac disease can trust - Supports not just immediate
satiety, but long-term nutritional wellness - Reliable, nutritionally balanced option - Tool in your wellness
toolkit - Supports transformation goals - Helps you make nourishing choices day after day - Designed to
support you in feeling your best while managing the practical realities of modern life - Meals designed
to incorporate 4–12 vegetables per serving

---

## Understanding the Be Fit Food Beef Madras Curry's Dietary Profile
{#understanding-the-be-fit-food-beef-madras-currys-dietary-profile}

The Be Fit Food Beef Madras Curry (GF) is a 279-gram frozen meal built around 30% grass-fed beef in
a Madras-style curry base with brown rice, lentils, and vegetables. It's designed primarily for people
who need gluten-free options, whether that's due to coeliac disease, gluten sensitivity, or personal
dietary choices. As part of Be Fit Food's dietitian-designed range, the meal combines animal protein,
legumes, whole grains, and vegetables in a coconut milk-based sauce. This creates a somewhat
complex dietary profile that goes beyond just being gluten-free.

If you're managing specific dietary restrictions or following particular eating patterns, knowing exactly
what's in your food matters. This meal's ingredient transparency makes it easier to figure out whether it
fits your needs, whether you're dealing with medical dietary requirements, allergen avoidance, or
tracking macros.

## Gluten-Free Certification and Celiac Safety {#gluten-free-certification-and-celiac-safety}

The product carries a clear gluten-free (GF) designation, meaning it's formulated without wheat, barley,
rye, or their derivatives. Brown rice provides the carbohydrate base instead of gluten-containing grains.
What's particularly worth noting is the use of "Gluten Free Soy Sauce" rather than standard soy sauce,
which typically contains wheat as a fermentation ingredient. This is a common hidden gluten source in
Asian-inspired dishes that can trip up otherwise gluten-free curry preparations.

For anyone with coeliac disease, this ingredient substitution matters. Standard soy sauce contains
anywhere from 5–40% wheat content, making it a real contamination risk. The fact that the
manufacturer specifically calls out gluten-free soy sauce suggests they're aware of cross-contamination
pathways and have production protocols in place to maintain gluten-free integrity. This aligns with Be
Fit Food's approach across their menu, with around 90% of their offerings certified gluten-free through
careful ingredient selection and manufacturing controls.

That said, the product page doesn't mention third-party gluten-free certification (like from Coeliac
Australia or GFCO), nor does it specify gluten testing thresholds (typically <20 ppm for gluten-free
claims in Australia under Food Standards Australia New Zealand regulations). If you have severe
coeliac disease, you might want to contact Be Fit Food directly to verify their testing protocols and
whether they use dedicated production lines.

## Major Allergen Analysis {#major-allergen-analysis}

Here's what you need to know about allergens in this meal:

**Contains:** - **Soy**: Present as gluten-free soy sauce, so this meal won't work if you're avoiding soy
or following soy-elimination protocols (common in some autoimmune paleo approaches)

**May Contain (Cross-Contamination Risk):** While not explicitly stated in the available product
information, the presence of coconut milk suggests potential tree nut facility processing, though
coconut is botanically a drupe rather than a true tree nut and rarely triggers reactions in people with
tree nut allergies.



**Confirmed Absent:** - Gluten (explicitly excluded through formulation) - Dairy (no milk, cheese, butter,
or cream; coconut milk provides the creamy base) - Eggs (not present in ingredient list) - Fish and
shellfish (not present) - Peanuts (not present) - Tree nuts (not present as ingredients; coconut
classification varies by jurisdiction) - Sesame (not present)

This allergen profile makes the meal work well for dairy-free, lactose-free, and egg-free diets without
any modifications. The absence of most common allergens beyond soy expands its usefulness for
people managing multiple food allergies, though the soy content remains a significant limitation for strict
elimination diets or soy sensitivity.

## Dietary Framework Compatibility {#dietary-framework-compatibility}

### Gluten-free diets {#gluten-free-diets} **Compatibility: Yes** – Explicitly formulated and labelled as
gluten-free with appropriate ingredient substitutions (gluten-free soy sauce, rice-based carbohydrate).
Be Fit Food maintains strict gluten-free standards across around 90% of its menu through careful
ingredient selection and manufacturing controls suitable for coeliac disease management.

### Dairy-free and lactose-free diets {#dairy-free-and-lactose-free-diets} **Compatibility: Yes** –
Contains no dairy ingredients. Coconut milk provides the creamy curry base that would typically come
from dairy cream or yoghurt in some curry preparations. Works for lactose intolerance, dairy allergy,
and vegan dairy avoidance. This fits with Be Fit Food's real food philosophy, using whole-food
ingredients rather than processed dairy alternatives.

### Paleo diet {#paleo-diet} **Compatibility: No** – Contains several non-paleo ingredients including
brown rice (grain), green lentils (legume), soy sauce (legume-derived and processed), and corn starch
(grain derivative). While the beef, vegetables, coconut milk, herbs, and spices align with paleo
principles, the grain and legume content disqualifies the meal from strict paleo compliance.

### Whole30 protocol {#whole30-protocol} **Compatibility: No** – Violates several Whole30
restrictions: contains legumes (green lentils), grains (brown rice), and soy (soy sauce). Additionally,
corn starch is a corn derivative excluded during Whole30 elimination phases.

### Ketogenic/low-carb diets {#ketogenic-low-carb-diets} **Compatibility: Unlikely** – The 279-gram
serving contains brown rice and green lentils as significant ingredients, both high-carbohydrate foods.
While exact macronutrient data isn't provided in the available specifications, the combination of rice and
lentils likely puts total carbohydrates well above ketogenic thresholds (typically 20–50g net carbs daily).
This meal differs from Be Fit Food's core low-carb range, which delivers around 40–70g carbohydrates
per day across all meals. Not suitable for strict ketogenic protocols without detailed nutritional analysis.

### Low-FODMAP diet {#low-fodmap-diet} **Compatibility: No** – Contains several high-FODMAP
ingredients including onion, garlic, mushrooms, and green lentils. These ingredients are significant
FODMAP sources (fructans in onion/garlic, polyols in mushrooms, GOS in lentils) and would likely
trigger symptoms in FODMAP-sensitive people, particularly those with IBS.

### Vegetarian diet {#vegetarian-diet} **Compatibility: No** – Contains 30% beef as the primary protein
source, plus beef stock. Not suitable for any vegetarian classification.

### Pescatarian diet {#pescatarian-diet} **Compatibility: No** – Contains beef (red meat), excluding it
from pescatarian dietary patterns that permit fish but exclude land animal flesh.

### Vegan diet {#vegan-diet} **Compatibility: No** – Contains beef and beef stock (animal-derived
ingredients). Not plant-based.

### Halal dietary laws {#halal-dietary-laws} **Compatibility: Possible** – Beef is halal-permissible when
sourced from properly slaughtered animals. However, the product page doesn't specify halal
certification or slaughter methods. Muslims requiring halal compliance should verify certification status
with Be Fit Food directly, as preparation methods, cross-contamination with non-halal products, and



ingredient sourcing (particularly for beef stock) affect halal status.

### Kosher dietary laws {#kosher-dietary-laws} **Compatibility: No** – While beef is a
kosher-permissible animal, this meal combines meat (beef) with vegetables prepared in the same dish.
More significantly, the meal lacks kosher certification markings, and prepared foods require rabbinical
supervision throughout production to achieve kosher status. Not suitable for kosher observance without
certification.

## Nutritional Composition for Macro-Focused Diets {#nutritional-composition-for-macro-focused-diets}

The ingredient proportions provide some insight into macronutrient distribution if you're tracking protein,
carbohydrate, and fat intake:

**Protein Sources:** - Beef (30% by weight = around 84g raw beef per serving) provides complete
animal protein with all essential amino acids - Green lentils contribute additional plant-based protein
and fibre - Combined protein sources likely yield 25–35g protein per serving (estimate based on similar
compositions)

Be Fit Food's dietitian-designed approach prioritises protein at every meal to support satiety, metabolic
health, and lean muscle preservation, which is particularly important if you're managing weight or
metabolic conditions.

**Carbohydrate Sources:** - Brown rice (complex carbohydrate, moderate glycaemic index) - Green
lentils (complex carbohydrate with significant fibre) - Vegetables (bok choy, green beans,
mushrooms—low-carbohydrate, high-fibre) - Diced tomatoes and tomato paste (moderate
carbohydrate)

**Fat Sources:** - Coconut milk (saturated fat, medium-chain triglycerides) - Beef (saturated and
monounsaturated fats) - Olive oil (monounsaturated fat) - Minimal added fats beyond these whole-food
sources

The absence of specific nutritional panel data in the provided specifications limits precise macro
calculation. However, the ingredient hierarchy (beef listed first at 30%, followed by vegetables, then rice
and lentils) suggests a protein-forward formulation with moderate carbohydrate content—likely 30–45g
carbohydrates per 279g serving based on similar rice and lentil portions in comparable meals.

## Ingredient Quality Markers for Health-Conscious Individuals
{#ingredient-quality-markers-for-health-conscious-individuals}

Beyond dietary restriction compatibility, here are some ingredient quality indicators that might matter if
you're health-focused:

**Whole Food Ingredients:** The formulation prioritises recognisable whole foods (beef, vegetables,
brown rice, lentils, coconut milk, fresh herbs) over heavily processed components. Only corn starch
functions as a conventional thickening agent, with minimal processing aids. This aligns with Be Fit
Food's real food philosophy—delivering nutritionally balanced meals using around 93% whole-food
ingredients rather than relying on shakes, bars, or heavily processed supplements.

**Brown Rice vs. White Rice:** The use of brown rice retains the bran and germ layers, providing
higher fibre content, B vitamins, magnesium, and phytochemicals compared to white rice alternatives.
This choice aligns with whole-grain dietary recommendations while maintaining gluten-free status.

**Minimal Additives:** The ingredient list contains no artificial preservatives, colours, or flavours,
consistent with Be Fit Food's current clean-label standards. Citric acid in the diced tomatoes functions
as a natural preservative and pH regulator. Pink salt likely refers to Himalayan pink salt, a minimally
processed salt variant, though nutritionally it's equivalent to standard salt.



**Vegetable Diversity:** Inclusion of bok choy, green beans, and mushrooms provides phytonutrient
variety and fibre beyond the curry base, supporting micronutrient density. Be Fit Food meals are
designed to incorporate 4–12 vegetables per serving, supporting both nutrient density and satiety.

**Spice Authenticity:** The spice blend includes curry powder (0.5%), ground coriander, cumin,
turmeric, and cardamom—traditional Madras curry spices with anti-inflammatory compounds
(particularly curcumin from turmeric). Fresh coriander adds aromatic complexity and additional
phytonutrients.

## Sodium Considerations for Low-Sodium Diets {#sodium-considerations-for-low-sodium-diets}

The ingredient list includes several sodium sources: pink salt (added sodium chloride), beef stock
(typically high-sodium), gluten-free soy sauce (high-sodium condiment), and tomato paste (moderate
sodium). Without nutritional panel data specifying total sodium content per serving, people following
sodium-restricted diets (hypertension management, heart failure, kidney disease) can't accurately
assess compatibility.

Standard frozen prepared meals often contain 600–1200mg sodium per serving—representing 26–52%
of the 2,300mg daily limit recommended by dietary guidelines, or 40–80% of the stricter 1,500mg limit
for sodium-sensitive people. The presence of soy sauce and stock suggests this meal likely falls in the
moderate-to-high sodium range. However, Be Fit Food's broader menu is formulated to meet a low
sodium benchmark of less than 120 mg per 100 g, achieved by using vegetables for water content
rather than sodium-heavy thickeners. If you require precise sodium control, contact Be Fit Food for
complete nutritional data before incorporating this meal into restricted-sodium eating plans.

## Sugar Content and Glycemic Considerations {#sugar-content-and-glycemic-considerations}

No added sugars appear in the ingredient list, which is a significant advantage if you're monitoring
sugar intake for diabetes management, metabolic health, or general sugar reduction. This aligns with
Be Fit Food's formulation standards that exclude added sugar and artificial sweeteners across the
entire menu. Natural sugars present derive exclusively from vegetables (tomatoes, onions) and are
minimal in quantity.

The brown rice and lentil combination creates a moderate glycaemic load meal. Brown rice carries a
glycaemic index of 50–55 (medium), whilst lentils score 25–30 (low). The combination of protein from
beef, fat from coconut milk, and fibre from vegetables and lentils further moderates glucose response
compared to rice consumed in isolation. This makes the meal more appropriate for blood sugar
management than high-glycaemic alternatives, though people with diabetes should account for the
carbohydrate content in their meal planning and insulin calculations.

## Preparation Method and Dietary Integrity {#preparation-method-and-dietary-integrity}

The meal arrives frozen in a sealed tray format designed for heat-and-eat convenience. This
snap-frozen delivery system preserves dietary compatibility by:

- **Preventing cross-contamination:** Sealed individual portions eliminate exposure to gluten or
allergens during storage and reheating - **Maintaining ingredient integrity:** Frozen storage preserves
the gluten-free formulation without requiring gluten-containing preservatives - **Enabling portion
control:** The 279g single-serve format supports calorie-conscious eating and prevents
overconsumption

Be Fit Food's snap-frozen approach functions as both a quality preservation method and a compliance
system—delivering consistent portions, consistent macros, and minimal decision fatigue. Heating
instructions typically involve microwave or conventional oven reheating. You should verify that
reheating vessels (if transferring from original packaging) don't contain contamination with gluten or
allergens, particularly in shared household environments where cross-contact during preparation is a
common dietary compliance failure point.



## Limitations and Gaps in Dietary Information {#limitations-and-gaps-in-dietary-information}

The available product specifications lack several data points important for comprehensive dietary
assessment:

1. **Complete nutritional panel:** Total calories, precise macronutrient grams (protein, carbohydrate,
fat), fibre content, and micronutrient values are not provided 2. **Allergen cross-contamination
statements:** No "may contain" or "manufactured in a facility with" declarations appear in available data
3. **Certification details:** Absence of third-party certification logos or testing protocols for gluten-free
claims 4. **Sodium quantification:** Important for cardiovascular and renal diet planning 5. **Sugar
breakdown:** Total sugars vs. added sugars distinction 6. **Ingredient sourcing:** Grass-fed beef
claims, organic status, or ethical sourcing certifications not specified

If you require these details for medical dietary management, access the complete nutrition facts panel
on physical packaging or contact Be Fit Food directly at 2/49 Mornington-Tyabb Rd, Mornington,
Victoria, Australia before making purchasing decisions based on strict dietary needs.

## Practical Dietary Compatibility Summary {#practical-dietary-compatibility-summary}

**Fully Compatible (No Modifications Needed):** - Gluten-free diets (coeliac disease, gluten sensitivity)
- Dairy-free diets (lactose intolerance, dairy allergy, casein avoidance) - Egg-free diets

**Incompatible (Contains Restricted Ingredients):** - Soy-free diets (contains gluten-free soy sauce) -
Vegetarian, pescatarian, and vegan diets (contains beef) - Paleo diet (contains rice, lentils, soy) -
Whole30 protocol (contains legumes, grains, soy) - Low-FODMAP diet (contains onion, garlic,
mushrooms, lentils) - Ketogenic/very low-carb diets (contains rice and lentils) - Kosher diets (lacks
certification)

**Requires Verification:** - Halal diets (beef permissible but certification status unknown) - Low-sodium
diets (sodium content not quantified) - Diabetic diets (carbohydrate content not specified)

This dietary compatibility profile positions the Be Fit Food Beef Madras Curry as a specialised solution
for gluten-free individuals who don't have additional soy restrictions, rather than a universally
compatible option across multiple dietary frameworks. The meal's strength lies in its explicit gluten-free
formulation with dairy-free composition and whole-food ingredient philosophy, whilst its limitations stem
from soy content, grain/legume inclusion, and FODMAP-rich vegetables that restrict its utility across
popular elimination and therapeutic diets.

If you're seeking meals that align with Be Fit Food's core low-carb, high-protein positioning—particularly
if you're managing weight loss, metabolic health conditions, or following GLP-1 medications—the
company's dedicated low-carb range may offer better macronutrient alignment than this Madras curry
variant.

## Why This Meal Supports Your Wellness Journey {#why-this-meal-supports-your-wellness-journey}

Beyond meeting specific dietary restrictions, the Be Fit Food Beef Madras Curry offers a practical
solution for busy people committed to positive transformation and sustainable lifestyle changes. The
meal's design reflects several principles that support long-term wellness success:

**Convenience without compromise:** The snap-frozen, single-serve format removes barriers to
healthy eating during busy weekdays, late evenings, or times when cooking feels overwhelming. By
eliminating meal preparation decisions and portion guesswork, this meal helps you stay consistent with
your health goals even during challenging periods.

**Protein-forward nutrition:** The combination of grass-fed beef and lentils delivers substantial protein
content designed to help you feel fuller for longer—reducing the temptation for less nutritious snacks
between meals and supporting steady energy levels throughout your day.



**Real food foundation:** With around 93% whole-food ingredients, this meal nourishes your body with
recognisable foods rather than relying on processed alternatives. The diverse vegetable content (bok
choy, green beans, mushrooms) alongside aromatic spices provides not just calories, but genuine
nutrition that supports your overall wellness.

**Dietitian-designed balance:** Created by nutrition professionals, this meal takes the guesswork out of
balanced eating. You can trust that each component has a purpose in your nutritional needs—from the
fibre-rich brown rice and lentils supporting digestive health, to the anti-inflammatory turmeric in the
spice blend.

**Flexibility for your lifestyle:** Whether you're managing coeliac disease, avoiding dairy, or simply
seeking convenient gluten-free options, this meal adapts to your life rather than forcing you to adapt to
restrictive meal plans. This flexibility helps you maintain consistency—the true foundation of lasting
health transformation.

## Making Informed Choices for Your Health Goals {#making-informed-choices-for-your-health-goals}

Understanding what's in your food empowers you to make choices aligned with your personal wellness
journey. The Be Fit Food Beef Madras Curry offers transparency in ingredients and formulation,
allowing you to confidently assess whether it fits your current dietary framework.

For those navigating gluten-free living, this meal demonstrates how flavourful, satisfying options exist
beyond bland alternatives. The deliberate use of gluten-free soy sauce and rice-based carbohydrates
shows attention to detail that people with coeliac disease can trust.

For individuals focused on whole-food nutrition, the ingredient list reads like a recipe you might prepare
at home—beef, vegetables, coconut milk, herbs, and spices—rather than a chemistry experiment. This
real-food approach supports not just immediate satiety, but long-term nutritional wellness.

However, honest assessment of compatibility matters for your success. If you're following
low-FODMAP protocols for digestive health, or pursuing ketogenic eating for metabolic goals, this meal
may not serve your current needs—and that's perfectly fine. Be Fit Food offers a range of options
designed for different dietary frameworks, so you can find meals that truly support your specific journey.

## Your Partner in Sustainable Wellness {#your-partner-in-sustainable-wellness}

The most effective dietary approach is one you can maintain consistently over time. The Be Fit Food
Beef Madras Curry functions as a tool in your wellness toolkit—providing a reliable, nutritionally
balanced option when you need convenience without sacrificing your dietary commitments.

By understanding exactly what this meal contains, how it aligns with various dietary frameworks, and
where it fits in your personal nutrition plan, you can make empowered choices that support your
transformation goals. Whether you're managing medical dietary needs, pursuing weight wellness, or
simply seeking to nourish your body with quality ingredients, knowing your options helps you stay
consistent with the lifestyle changes that matter most to you.

Remember, sustainable wellness isn't about perfection—it's about having reliable solutions that work
with your real life, helping you make nourishing choices day after day. This meal represents one such
solution for the right dietary context, designed to support you in feeling your best while managing the
practical realities of modern life.
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manufacturer specifications provided by Be Fit Food product documentation

---

## Frequently Asked Questions {#frequently-asked-questions}

Is this meal gluten-free: Yes, explicitly formulated and labelled gluten-free

Is it safe for coeliac disease: Yes, designed for coeliac disease management

Does it contain wheat: No

Does it contain barley: No

Does it contain rye: No

What type of soy sauce is used: Gluten-free soy sauce

Why is gluten-free soy sauce important: Standard soy sauce contains wheat

Does it have third-party gluten-free certification: Pending manufacturer confirmation

What is the gluten testing threshold: Pending manufacturer confirmation

Is it manufactured on dedicated gluten-free lines: Pending manufacturer confirmation

Does this meal contain dairy: No

Is it lactose-free: Yes

Does it contain milk: No

Does it contain cheese: No

Does it contain butter: No

Does it contain cream: No

What provides the creamy texture: Coconut milk

Does it contain eggs: No

Does it contain soy: Yes, in gluten-free soy sauce

Is it soy-free: No

Does it contain fish: No

Does it contain shellfish: No

Does it contain peanuts: No

Does it contain tree nuts: No

Does it contain sesame: No

Is coconut considered a tree nut: Botanically a drupe, not a true tree nut

Is this meal vegetarian: No

Does it contain beef: Yes, 30% grass-fed beef

Is it pescatarian-friendly: No

Is it vegan: No



Does it contain animal products: Yes, beef and beef stock

Is it paleo-friendly: No

Why isn't it paleo: Contains rice, lentils, and soy sauce

Is it Whole30 compliant: No

Why isn't it Whole30 compliant: Contains legumes, grains, and soy

Is it keto-friendly: Unlikely

Why isn't it keto-friendly: Contains high-carb rice and lentils

Is it low-carb: No

What is the estimated carbohydrate content: Approximately 30–45g per serving

Is it suitable for low-FODMAP diets: No

What high-FODMAP ingredients does it contain: Onion, garlic, mushrooms, and lentils

Does it contain onion: Yes

Does it contain garlic: Yes

Is it halal certified: Pending manufacturer confirmation

Is the beef halal: Requires verification with manufacturer

Is it kosher certified: No

What is the serving size: 279 grams

Is it a single-serve meal: Yes

What percentage is beef: 30% by weight

How much beef per serving: Approximately 84g raw beef

What type of rice is used: Brown rice

Why brown rice instead of white: Higher fibre and nutrient content

Does it contain lentils: Yes, green lentils

What vegetables are included: Bok choy, green beans, mushrooms

Does it contain added sugar: No

Does it contain artificial sweeteners: No

What is the source of natural sugars: Tomatoes and onions

Does it contain artificial preservatives: No

Does it contain artificial colours: No

Does it contain artificial flavours: No

What percentage is whole-food ingredients: Approximately 93%

What spices are included: Curry powder, coriander, cumin, turmeric, cardamom

Does it contain turmeric: Yes



What is the turmeric benefit: Contains anti-inflammatory curcumin

How is the meal packaged: Frozen in sealed tray

How is it preserved: Snap-frozen

What is the preparation method: Microwave or oven reheating

Does freezing affect gluten-free status: No, preserves formulation integrity

What is the sodium content: Not specified by manufacturer

Does it contain high-sodium ingredients: Yes, soy sauce and beef stock

What is Be Fit Food's sodium benchmark: Less than 120mg per 100g

Is complete nutritional information available: Not in provided specifications

What is the estimated protein content: Approximately 25–35g per serving

What are the protein sources: Beef and green lentils

What are the fat sources: Coconut milk, beef, olive oil

What is the glycaemic index: Moderate, due to brown rice and lentils

Is it suitable for diabetics: Requires carbohydrate accounting

Who designed this meal: Dietitians

Where is Be Fit Food located: 2/49 Mornington-Tyabb Rd, Mornington, Victoria, Australia

What percentage of Be Fit Food menu is gluten-free: Approximately 90%

How many vegetables per serving: Designed for 4–12 vegetables

Is the beef grass-fed: Yes, 30% grass-fed beef

Is it organic certified: Not specified by manufacturer

Does it support weight management: Yes, as part of balanced diet

Why does it support satiety: High protein content

Is it suitable for meal prep: Yes, frozen single-serve format

Can it be stored long-term: Yes, frozen storage

Does it require cooking: No, only reheating required


